
CORRIGENDUM 

1. This is with reference to Advertisement No. 002/2017  dated 27.09.2017 advertising various teaching 

positions. 

2.  Amend to read following in the main advertisement :  

Sl. No.  Name of the 
School  

Name of the 
Department  

Professor  Associate 
Professor  

Assistant 
Professor 

I II III IV V VI 

6. School of Social 
Sciences 

Sociology No Change  No Change  02 (UR-01, ST-
01) 

16 School of Life 
Sciences  

Computational 
Biology and 
Bioinformatics  

Vacancy Kept 
in abeyance  

No Change  No Change 

20. School of Fine 
Arts & Art 
Education  

Visual Arts  No Change  No Change  03 (OBC-01, 
UR-02) * 

 *Post earmarked for PWD is kept in abeyance.  Update on these posts will follow after 

clarification/advice. 

3. In view of technical problem in the “ONLINE” mode of receipt of applications the University has 

decided to call applications by OFFLINE mode ie By Post.  Accordingly following terms and 

conditions be added / inserted :   

 Applicants must apply on prescribed form available on website.  Applications in any other form than 
prescribed form will be rejected.  The envelope containing application should be super-scribed as “ 
Application for the post …………………….”.    

 Application accompanied with the requisite fee as per following details in form of a non-refundable 

demand draft drawn from any nationalized bank  in favour of the Finance Oficer, 
Central University of Himachal Pradesh payable at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh 
only: 

General Category : Rs500/- 

OBC Category : Rs400/- 

SC/ST/PWD/Female Candidates: NIL 

 The application duly filled in the prescribed form along with required documents must reach 

the University on or before 14 NOVEMBER, 2017 at the below given address.  Applications 
received after this date shall not be considered.  University will not be responsible for any 
postal delay.  

 
The Registrar 
Central University of Himachal Pradesh 
Camp Office, Near HPCA Cricket Stadium 
Dharamshala, District – Kangra 
Himachal Pradesh -176 215 

  



 

 The applicants serving in Government / Semi-Government organizations / Public Sector 
Undertakings / Autonomous Bodies must send their applications “Through Proper Channel” after 
endorsement by the current employer in the place provided in the application form.  The applications 
received without the recommendations of the employer will not be considered. However, an advance 
copy of application may be sent followed by the original application through proper channel. 
 
 Call letters for attending Written Examination/Interview will be sent only to the short-listed 

candidates by Email only. No correspondence will be made with applicants who have not been 
short-listed/not called for interview. In case the University receives large number of applications for a 
particular post, the University in such cases reserves the right to conduct written exam for shortlisting 
candidates to be called for interview. 

 Candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC category should enclose proper caste certificate with their 
application as per the proforma of Govt. of India. In the case of OBC candidates, the certificate should 
among others specifically mention that he/she does not belong to the persons/sections (creamy layer) 
as mentioned in Col. 3 of the schedule to the Department of Personnel & Training in the Govt. of India 
OM No. /36012/22/93-Estt. (SCT) dated 8/9/93 at the time of test/interview. 

 Reservations for SC, ST, OBC and Persons with Disabilities will be as per Government of India norms as 
amended from time to time. Candidates applying for the reserved posts should clearly state to which 
category they belong. They must also enclose Certificate issued by Tahsildar/Mandal Revenue 
Officer/Equivalent authority as proof to this effect with their application, without which the 
application will not be considered. 

In case a candidate wants to claim benefits under the Persons with Disabilities (PWD) category, the 

candidate’s relevant disability should be not less than 40%. Certificate, to this effect, must be enclosed 

with application by the candidate issued by the competent authority, without which the application 

will be treated as 'General (unreserved)' or invalid if post is only one and reserved for PWD. 

Candidates applying for the post(s) reserved for OBC, should enclose a self-attested copy of valid caste 

certificate  with application specifically mentioning Creamy Layer-exclusion in the format prescribed 

by Govt. of India (which should not be more than 6 months old from the last date of submission of application), 

issued by competent authority, vide Column 3 of GOI Dept. of Personnel and Training O.M. No. 

36012/22/93-Estt.(SCT) dated 8.9.1993 and modified vide DoPT's O.M. No. 36033/3/2004-Estt.(Res) 

dated 9.3.2004, subsequently revised vide O.M. No.36033/3/2004-Estt.(Res) dated 14.10.2008. The 

Caste Certificate must be in the format as prescribed by the Govt. of India vide OM No. 36036/2/2013- 

Estt. (Res.) dated 30/05/2014 at the time of Written Exam / Interview. There will be no 

reservation for OBCs in the posts of Associate Professors and Professors. 

 The candidates applying for the post of Professor and Associate Professor must have guided at least 

one scholar for Ph. D degree successfully.  

 The eligibility of candidates will be determined as on the last date fixed for receipt of application 

forms i.e. 14 Nov, 2017. 

 Fake Institutions: Candidates, who have obtained degrees or diplomas or certificates for various 
courses from any Institution declared fake by the University Grants Commission, New Delhi shall not 
be eligible for being considered for recruitment to the posts advertised. In case such cases are noticed 
after selection during the service of the candidate, his/her services shall be terminated forthwith.  

In view of above addition of the General Instructions the following Instructions under General 

Conditions of the Original Advertisement dated 27.09.2017 be treated as cancelled:  

    Sl No. 3, 10, 11, 27, 31 and 39.   

REGISTRAR 


